FN7697 Rev.10.0 Page 1 of 17
May 21, 2021 © 2011 Renesas Electronics
FN7697
Rev.10.0
May 21, 2021
ISL76683
Light-to-Digital Output Sensor with Gain Selection, Interrupt Function and
I2C Interface

5 SCL I2C serial clock The I2C bus lines can be pulled above VDD, 5.5V max
6 SDA I2C serial data
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
CARRIER TYPE
(Note 1) TEMP RANGE
ISL76683AROZ-T7 6 Ld ODFN L6.2x2.1Z Reel, 3k -40 to +105°C
ISL76683AROZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL76683EVAL1Z Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu plate - e4 termination
finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow
temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), refer to the ISL76683 product information page. For more information about MSL, see TB477.
ISL76683

May 21, 2021 10.0 Updated links throughout.
Removed Related Literature section.
Updated Ordering information table.
Replaced POD L6.2x2.1 with POD L6.2x2.1Z.
Mar 2, 2018 9.0 Applied Renesas logo in header and footer.
Updated Related Literature section on page 1.
Updated Figure 17 on page 14.
Removed About Intersil section and added Renesas disclaimer.
Feb 26, 2016 8.0 Removed sentence from “IR Rejection” on page 13, which referred to Figure 2.
Added Tape and Reel column to show units in “Ordering Information Table” on page 2.
Abs Max Ratings on page 3 - changed testing information from “Charge Device Model (Tested per
JESD22-C101C)” to “Charge Device Model (Tested per AEC-Q100-011)”. “Human Body Model (Tested per
JESD22-A114E)” to Human Body Model (Tested per AEC-Q100-002)”. “Machine Model (Tested per
JESD-A115-A)” to Machine Model (Tested per AEC-Q100-003). “Latch-up (Tested per JESD78B” to Latch-Up
(Tested per AEC-Q100-004, Class II, Level A).
Updated POD to most current revision. Revision POD change is as follows:
Changed Note 5 From: Tiebar shown (if present) is a non-functional feature.
To: Tiebar shown (if present) is a non-functional feature and maybe located on any of the 4 sides (or ends).
Mar 24, 2014 7.0 Added AEC-Q100 qualified to features on page 1.
Added Related Literature on page 1.
Added Eval board to ordering information on page 2.
Updated Figure 17 Sensor Location Drawing with Pin 1 Marking.
Dec 23, 2013 6.0 Page 16